TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the In Section 2, the name of the receiving party needs to be corrected to Indian Industries, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 002480 Frame 0798. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen J. Mizerak		03/18/2002	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indian Industries, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Escalade Sports
Street Address:	817 Maxwell Avenue
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1625032	STEVE MIZERAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: dsneed@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1:

111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1077-353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/
	I KADEMAKK

900153460 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0614

Date:	01/29/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Mizerak Assignment to Indian#page1.tif source=Mizerak Assignment to Indian#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0615

04.40.0	000	
FORM PTO-1618 REC 04-12-2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 11/99) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/99)		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pa 1020528		
Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen J. Mizerak	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Indian Industries d/b/a	
General Partnership 🔭 🔲 Limited Partnership	Escalade Sports	
Corporation Other:	Street Address: 817 Maxwell Avenue	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Evansville, Indiana 47706	
Execution date: March 18, 2002	11100	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
⊠ Assignment	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership	
Effective Date:	☐ Corporation	
Other:	Other:	
4. Nature of submission:	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Indiana	
⊠ New		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic, representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Correction of PTO error	·	
Reel #: Frame #:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
☐ Corrective Document	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Reel #: Frame #:		
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: <u>140751-0004</u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)	
	2,229,245	
	1,625,032	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Tyes No	
6. Correspondent name and address:	7. Total number of properties involved:2	
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW	Total pages including cover sheet & attachments: 2	
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	,	
SUITE 1900	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	⊠ Enclosed	
Direct telephone calls to: Judith L. Grubner	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #501965	
at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and	l	
Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 3/22/02.		
Date: March 22, 2002 Typed name: Robert Holland		
4/11/2002 DEYRNE 00000208 2229248 , DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP		
CF-482Ct-4		
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.		
Judith L. Grubner	gnature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stephen J. Mizerak (also known as Steve Mizerak), an individual residing at 1085 Morris Blvd., Singer Island, Florida 33404 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks THE MIZ COLLECTION for pool cues and pool cue cases and STEVE MIZERAK & Design for custom pool cues ("the Trademarks"), and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,229,245 and 1,625,032, respectively, pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Indian Industries, Inc. d/b/a Escalade Sports, an Indiana corporation, with its principal offices at 817 Maxwell Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47706 ("Assignee"), has acquired, and desires to acquire Assignor's worldwide rights in the Trademarks, including the above-named registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,229,245 and 1,625,032, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, including the right to sue for all infringements that may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by Assignor, as of March 18, 2002.

Stephen J. Mizerak & My had

STATE OF)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	55.

I, Mizerak, also known as Steve Mizerak, appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 18 day of March, 2002.

Nøtary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires:_

Judith R Holt

AMY Commission CC827999

Expires April 19, 2003

S:\CLIENT\140751\0004\00336014

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0799

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0617